FAG DTECT X1
Continuous monitoring of
plant and machinery
Technical Product Information
Machine monitoring with
vibration diagnosis
Optimum utilisation of equipment
is only possible if it is available to

F’IS DB Cleaner
9
Versions and ordering designations
DTECTX1-2CH* DTECTX1-8CH**
FAG DTECT X1 versions and ordering designations
IEPE channels 2 8
Configurations 4 16
Frequency windows 12 12
Others
Ordering designations for countries outside Europe:
* FIS.X1.K2.BASIC
** FIS.X1.K8.BASIC
Speed tracking of
frequency windows,
envelope detector
Speed tracking of frequency
windows, envelope detector,
external 8-channel multiplexer
Options
10
FAG DTECT X1 options
Switch cabinet
for 2-channel
FAG DTECT X1
Switch cabinet
for 8-channel
FAG DTECT X1
COM server
GSM modem
Frequency-voltage
converter
Switch
Switch cabinet incl. mains power supply and wiring, IP66, steel sheet, powder coated,
for 2-channel FAG DTECT X1 + accessories. Dimensions in mm: 400~400~210 (W~H~D)
Ordering designation: DTECTX1.CABINET-2CH1
Switch cabinet incl. mains power supply and wiring, IP66, steel sheet, powder coated,
for 8-channel FAG DTECT X1 + accessories. Dimensions in mm: 400~600~210 (W~H~D)
Ordering designation: DTECTX1.CABINET-8CH2
Server for transferring serial data stream to Ethernet/TCP-IP
Ordering designation: DTECTX1.ADAPTER-TCPIP-RS2323
Modem for mounting in switch cabinet
Ordering designation: DTECTX1.MODEM-GSM-900-1800MHZ4
FIS.X1.GSM.1900.FAL (USA)
0–25 kHz
Ordering designation: DTECTX1.FU5
5-port TCP/IP – Switch
Ordering designation: DTECTX1.SWITCH-5PORT6
Ordering designations for countries outside Europe:
1 FIS.X1.ENCLOSURE.IP66.2CH
2 FIS.X1.ENCLOSURE.IP66.4-8CH
3 FIS.X1.TCPIP.COM.100
4 FIS.X1.GSM.900.1800.FAL
5 FIS.X1.FU.3000HZ
6 FIS.X1.TCPIP.SWITCH.5PORT
COM server Frequency-voltage converter
11
Technical data
The FAG DTECT X1 is supplied in
numerous variants. Not every
 variant has all the equipment
 features listed.
Measurement values
and characteristic values
Measurement value for vibration
pickups: acceleration, convertible
to the values vibration speed and
vibration displacement.
Calculation of characteristic values
over time range:
• RMS, peak, peak to peak, steady
component and crest factor.
Calculation of characteristic values
over frequency range:
• Effective value (RMS value) of
acceleration, vibration speed
and vibration displacement in
broadband to ISO 10816 1-3
(formerly VDI 2056/ISO 2372)
or selectively
• Bearing diagnostic value
(LDZ value) in broadband or
selectively
• Speed-dependent adjustment of
frequency bands in position and
width.
Number of channels
FAG DTECT X1 base device,
2 channels or 8 channels with
external multiplexer
Sensors
Conventional piezoelectric
 acceleration pickups and inductive
vibration sensors as well as other
sensors (temperature, pressure,
force, current, power) with voltage
supply ±10 V max. Measurement
ranges dependent on pickup.
Filters
• 1 analogue antialising filter,
 Butterworth 24 dB/octave,
adjustable via software from 5 Hz
to 20 kHz
• Envelope detector with switchable
HP 750 Hz/2 kHz (standard)
• Low-pass module
(12 frequency ranges:
5 Hz, 10 Hz, 20 Hz, 50 Hz,
100 Hz, 200 Hz, 500 Hz, 1 kHz,
2 kHz, 5 kHz, 10 kHz, 20 kHz).
Signal amplification
Adjustable from 1 to 1 024 or
autoranging.
A/D converter
Resolution 12 bit, sampling rate up
to 80 kHz maximum.
Memory
SRAM (immutable) ring buffer for
diagnostic characteristic values,